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Seating Capacity

Interior Wood

Exterior Wood

Back & Side Heaters 

Front Heaters

Redlight Therapy

Chromotherapy

Reading Lights

Exterior Lights

Control Type

Audio Input

Bluetooth Disable

Distribution

External Dimension

Length

Width

Height

Internal Dimensions

Length

Width

Height

Sauna Weight

Power Requirement

Electrical Plug Type

Packaging

Number of Boxes

Box 1

Box 2

Box 3

Box 4

Box 5

Box 6

Box 7

Pallet Size

Shipping Weight

1

Certified Mahogany

Certified Mahogany

Therapeutic combination  
mica/carbon far infrared with low EMF

Powerful full spectrum  
(near, mid and far infrared)

Overhead integrated red light therapy bar

High-output overhead chromotherapy  
with 12 color settings

Bright LED overhead lighting

LED accent lights

Digital Keypad

Bluetooth or Aux

Yes

Sold only at Authorized Jacuzzi Retailers

45"

50"

78"

42"

47"

75"

510 lbs.

120V 2,100W 17.5A

NEMA 5-20

6

48.5" x 52.25" x 11.25"

75.2" x 41.75" x 11.75"

75.2" x 41.75" x 10.0"

78.0" x  3.0" x  3.0"

47.25" x 12.25" x 15.5"

20.25" x 18.9" x 7.25"

-

80" x  36" x  87"

608 lbs.

2

Certified Mahogany

Certified Mahogany

Therapeutic combination  
mica/carbon far infrared with low EMF

Powerful full spectrum  
(near, mid and far infrared)

Overhead integrated red light therapy bar

High-output overhead chromotherapy  
with 12 color settings

Bright LED overhead lighting

LED accent lights

Digital Keypad

Bluetooth or Aux

Yes

Sold only at Authorized Jacuzzi Retailers

54"

50"

78"

51"

47"

75"

610 lbs.

240V 2,340W 9.75A

NEMA 6-15

6

57.25" x  52.2" x  11.25"

75.25" x 51.0" x 11.75"

75.25" x 51" x 10"

78.0" x  3.0" x  3.0"

47.25" x 12.25" x 11.25"

20.25" x 18.9" x 7.0"

-

80" x 36" x 88"

718 lbs.

3

Certified Mahogany

Certified Mahogany

Therapeutic combination  
mica/carbon far infrared with low EMF

Powerful full spectrum  
(near, mid and far infrared)

Overhead integrated red light therapy bar

High-output overhead chromotherapy  
with 12 color settings

Bright LED overhead lighting

LED accent lights

Digital Keypad

Bluetooth or Aux

Yes

Sold only at Authorized Jacuzzi Retailers

74"

50"

78"

71”

47"

75"

710 lbs.

240V 3,640W 15.16A

NEMA 6-20

7

77.5" x 52.25" x 11.25"

75.25" x 41.75" x 11.85"

75.25" x 71.1" x 9.85"

78.0" x  3.0" x  3.0"

47.25" x 12.25" x 11.65"

47.25" x 12.25" x 11.65"

20.25" x 18.9" x 7.25"

80" x 36" x 88"

828 lbs.

Model JS-1i JS-2i JS-3i


