Jacuzi. Saunas

Model

Shipping Weight 608 lbs.



JS-1i





Seating Capacity	1	2	3
Interior Wood	Certified Mahogany	Certified Mahogany	Certified Mahogany
Exterior Wood	Certified Mahogany	Certified Mahogany	Certified Mahogany
Back & Side Heaters	Therapeutic combination mica/carbon far infrared with low EMF	Therapeutic combination mica/carbon far infrared with low EMF	Therapeutic combination mica/carbon far infrared with low EMF
Front Heaters	Powerful full spectrum (near, mid and far infrared)	Powerful full spectrum (near, mid and far infrared)	Powerful full spectrum (near, mid and far infrared)
Redlight Therapy	Overhead integrated red light therapy bar	Overhead integrated red light therapy bar	Overhead integrated red light therapy bar
Chromotherapy	High-output overhead chromotherapy with 12 color settings	High-output overhead chromotherapy with 12 color settings	High-output overhead chromotherapy with 12 color settings
Reading Lights	Bright LED overhead lighting	Bright LED overhead lighting	Bright LED overhead lighting
Exterior Lights	LED accent lights	LED accent lights	LED accent lights
Control Type	Digital Keypad	Digital Keypad	Digital Keypad
Audio Input	Bluetooth® or Aux	Bluetooth® or Aux	Bluetooth® or Aux
Bluetooth Disable	Yes	Yes	Yes
Distribution	Sold only at Authorized Jacuzzi® Retailers	Sold only at Authorized Jacuzzi® Retailers	Sold only at Authorized Jacuzzi® Retailers
External Dimension			
Length	45"	54"	74"
Width	50"	50"	50"
Height	78"	78"	78"
Internal Dimensions			
Length	42"	51"	71"
Width	47"	47"	47"
Height	75"	75"	75"
Sauna Weight	510 lbs.	610 lbs.	710 lbs.
Power Requirement	120V 2,100W 17.5A	240V 2,340W 9.75A	240V 3,640W 15.16A
Electrical Plug Type	NEMA 5-20	NEMA 6-15	NEMA 6-20
Packaging			
Number of Boxes	6	6	7
Box 1	48.5" x 52.25" x 11.25"	57.25" x 52.2" x 11.25"	77.5" x 52.25" x 11.25"
Box 2	75.2" x 41.75" x 11.75"	75.25" x 51.0" x 11.75"	75.25" x 41.75" x 11.85"
Box 3	75.2" x 41.75" x 10.0"	75.25" x 51" x 10"	75.25" x 71.1" x 9.85"
Box 4	78.0" x 3.0" x 3.0"	78.0" x 3.0" x 3.0"	78.0" x 3.0" x 3.0"
Box 5	47.25" x 12.25" x 15.5"	47.25" x 12.25" x 11.25"	78.0 x 3.0 x 3.0 47.25" x 12.25" x 11.65"
Box 6	47.25 x 12.25 x 15.5 20.25" x 18.9" x 7.25"	47.25 x 12.25 x 11.25 20.25" x 18.9" x 7.0"	47.25 x 12.25 x 11.65 47.25" x 12.25" x 11.65"
Box 7	20.25" X 18.9" X 7.25"	20.23 X10.9 X1.0	
Pallet Size		-	20.25" x 18.9" x 7.25"
railet Size	80" x 36" x 87"	80" x 36" x 88"	80" x 36" x 88"

718 lbs.

828 lbs.